Department U GOATS

Donna Olson, Superintendent (815) 579-0196 Princeton, IL
Arrival time:  Thursday, August 21 BY NOON
Show time:  Thursday, August 21 5:00 pm
Release time: Thursday August 21 7:00 pm

Total Estimated Premiums Offered $253 Champion + Sliding Scale

All Entry Fees collected will be paid back to exhibitors in the terms of stated Jackpot Payout schedule and Overall Champion
Awards. All Overall Champion Awards are subject to change based upon total number of animals entered in Department and / or
sponsorships directed to Premium Payouts. Added purse money to each Lot includes 1st place $6, 2nd place $5, 3rd place $4,
and 4th place $3.
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Exhibitors in one family, living under the same roof, shall be limited to two entries in a class.
1. No exhibitor will be allowed to show more than three breeds.
2. Allanimals over 6 months of age to be registered.
3. Registration papers are required for all purebred livestock. A copy of registration papers must be presented at office before
exhibiting.
Goats exhibiting signs of sickness or disease will be asked to leave the grounds.
Should question of age or breed arise, the superintendent reserves the right to disqualify the exhibitor.
Awards will be made by a single judge.
Entries not in ring within five minutes after call will be excluded.
No hucksters, traders or such, acting, as agents for others will be allowed to exhibit or compete.
See rules and regulations of the Bureau County Agricultural Board, State of Illinois and Livestock Open Class rules.

L NV A

CLASSES

U-1-401  Junior Kid (Under 4 months)

U-1-402 Intermediate Kid ( 4 months and under 6 months)
U-1-403  Senior Kid (6 months to under 12 months)
U-1-404  Junior Yearling (12-18 months)

U-1-406 Junior Champion

U-1-407 Reserve Junior Champion

U-1-408 Senior Yearling (18-24 months)

U-1-409 Senior Milking Does (under 2 years)




U-1-410
U-1-411
U-1-412
U-1-413
U-1-414
U-1-415
U-1-416
U-1-417
U-1-418
U-1-419

U-99-420
U-99-421
U-99-422

U-2-423
U-2-424
U-2-425
U-2-426
U-2-427
U-2-428
U-2-429
U-2-430
U-2-431
U-2-432
U-2-433
U-2-434
U-2-435
U-2-436
U-2-437
U-2-438
U-2-439
U-2-440
U-2-441
U-2-442

U-99-443
U-99-444
U-99-445

U-3-446
U-3-447
U-3-448
U-3-449
U-3-450
U-3-451
U-3-452
U-3-453
U-3-454
U-3-455
U-3-456

Senior Milking Does (2 & under 3 years)
Senior Milking Does (3 & under 5)
Senior Milking Does (5 years and over)
Senior Champion

Reserve Senior Champion

Wethers under 6 months

Wethers 6 months to under 1 year
Wethers over 1 year

Champion Weather

Reserve Champion Weather

CHAMPIONS
Grand Champion Doe $20.00 & Ribbon
Reserve Grand Champion Doe $15.00 & Ribbon
Dairy Showmanship $12.00

CLASS 3 PYGMY
Wethers under 6 months
Wethers 6 months to under 1 year
Wethers over 1 year
Champion Weathers
Reserve Champion Weather
Baby Doe Kid 0 to under 3 months
Junior Doe Kid 3 mos. to under 6 mos.
Intermediate Doe Kid 6 mos. to under 9 mos.
Senior Doe Kid 9 mos. to under 12 mos.
Unfreshened Yearling 12 to under 18 mos.
Unfreshened Yearling 18 to under 24 mos.
Junior Champion Doe
Reserve Champion Doe
Freshened Yearling 12 to under 18 mos.
Freshened Yearling 18 to under 24 mos.
2 Year old Doe
3 Year old Doe
4 Year old Doe & over
Senior Champion Doe
Reserve Senior Champion Doe

CHAMPIONS
Grand Champion Doe $20.00 & Plaque & Ribbon
Reserve Champion Doe $10.00 & Ribbon
Showmanship $10.00
Market Goat

Doe Kid under 3 months
Jr Doe Kid 3-6 months

Int Doe Kid 6-12 month

Sr Doe Kid 9- under a year
Junior Champion

Reserve Junior Champion
Jr yearling

Intermediate yearling

Sr yearling

Yearling Champion
Reserve Yearling Champion



U-3-457
U-3-458
U-3-459
U-3-460
U-3-461
U-3-462
U-3-463
U-3-464
U-3-465
U-3-466
U-3-467
U-3-468
U-3-469

2 yr old Doe

3 yr old Doe

4 yr old Doe

Champion Sr

Reserve Sr Champion
Grand Champion Doe
Reserve Champion Doe
Weathers under 6 months
Weather 6-12 month
Weathers over 1 year
Grand Champion Weathers
Reserve Champion Weathers
Showmanship



Goats Open Show Entry Form

Bureau County Fair August 20-24, 2025

Exhibitor’s Name Premise ID #

Optional
Mailing Address

City State Zip

Telephone # Social Security #.

Entries must be made by 7:00 pm Monday August 11, 2025.
All late entries & changes will be charged an additional $1.00 per entry.
No changes or entries allowed 24 hours before show.

Open Show
Department Per Entry Fee Stall / Pen Fees
Goats @ $6.00 @ $4.00 Per Pen

TOTAL TOTAL

e . Open Show Entry Fee
Exhibitor Ticket number

Stall/Pen/Tack Fee
Date Issued

Exhibitor Ticket $15.00 (each)

- . Camper Fee $30.00 per day
NOTE: Children 12 and under and Life

Members need not purchase an exhibitors ticket. Late Fee $1.00 per entry

TOTAL AMOUNT ENCLOSED

NO REFUNDS
Entries can be mailed Bureau County Fair, P.O. Box 238, Princeton, IL, 61356, hand-delivered to the office,
faxed to 815-879-7005, or emailed bcfair@frontier.com. ALL FORMS MUST ACCOMPANY FEE PAYMENT

Department Class/Breed Lot Description
Letter Number Number
Example U *2 406 Grades — Milker 3 and under 5
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12




