Department U GOATS

Donna Olson, Superintendent

(815) 579-0196 Princeton, IL

Arrival time:	Thursday, August 21	BY NOON
Show time:	Thursday, August 21	5:00 pm
Release time:	Thursday August 21	7:00 pm

Total Estimated Premiums Offered \$253 Champion + Sliding Scale

All Entry Fees collected will be paid back to exhibitors in the terms of stated Jackpot Payout schedule and Overall Champion Awards. All Overall Champion Awards are subject to change based upon total number of animals entered in Department and / or sponsorships directed to Premium Payouts. Added purse money to each Lot includes 1st place \$6, 2nd place \$5, 3rd place \$4, and 4th place \$3.

		1St	2nd	3rd	4th	5th
Payout based	1	\$ 12				
upon Number	2	\$ 12	\$ 8			
Entered in Lot	3	\$ 14	\$ 9	\$ 7		
	4	\$ 14	\$ 10	\$ 8	\$ 6	
	5	\$ 16	\$ 12	\$ 9	\$ 6	
	6	\$ 18	\$ 13	\$ 10	\$ 7	
	7	\$ 19	\$ 13	\$ 11	\$ 7	\$ 3
	8	\$ 20	\$ 14	\$ 12	\$ 9	\$ 3
	9	\$ 22	\$ 15	\$ 13	\$ 9	\$ 4
	10	\$ 23	\$ 16	\$ 13	\$ 10	\$ 6

Exhibitors in one family, living under the same roof, shall be limited to two entries in a class.

- 1. No exhibitor will be allowed to show more than three breeds.
- 2. All animals over 6 months of age to be registered.
- 3. Registration papers are required for all purebred livestock. A copy of registration papers must be presented at office before exhibiting.
- 4. Goats exhibiting signs of sickness or disease will be asked to leave the grounds.
- 5. Should question of age or breed arise, the superintendent reserves the right to disqualify the exhibitor.
- 6. Awards will be made by a single judge.
- 7. Entries not in ring within five minutes after call will be excluded.
- 8. No hucksters, traders or such, acting, as agents for others will be allowed to exhibit or compete.
- 9. See rules and regulations of the Bureau County Agricultural Board, State of Illinois and Livestock Open Class rules.

CLASSES

U-1-401	Junior Kid (Under 4 months)
U-1-402	Intermediate Kid (4 months and under 6 months)
U-1-403	Senior Kid (6 months to under 12 months)
U-1-404	Junior Yearling (12-18 months)
U-1-406	Junior Champion
U-1-407	Reserve Junior Champion
U-1-408	Senior Yearling (18-24 months)
U-1-409	Senior Milking Does (under 2 years)

U-1-410	Senior Milking Does (2 & under 3 years)		
U-1-411	Senior Milking Does (3 & under 5)		
U-1-412	Senior Milking Does (5 years and over)		
U-1-413	Senior Champion		
U-1-414	Reserve Senior Champion		
U-1-415	Wethers under 6 months		
U-1-416	Wethers 6 months to under 1 year		
U-1-417	Wethers over 1 year		
U-1-418	Champion Weather		
U-1-419	Reserve Champion Weather		
		CHAMPIONS	
U-99-420	Grand Champion Doe		\$20.00 & Ribbon
U-99-421	Reserve Grand Champion Doe		\$15.00 & Ribbon
U-99-422	Dairy Showmanship		\$ 12.00
		CLASS 3 PYGMY	
U-2-423	Wethers under 6 months		
U-2-424	Wethers 6 months to under 1 year		
U-2-425	Wethers over 1 year		
U-2-426	Champion Weathers		
U-2-427	Reserve Champion Weather		
U-2-428	Baby Doe Kid 0 to under 3 months		
U-2-429	Junior Doe Kid 3 mos. to under 6 mos.		
U-2-430	Intermediate Doe Kid 6 mos. to under 9 n	nos.	
U-2-431	Senior Doe Kid 9 mos. to under 12 mos.		
U-2-432	Unfreshened Yearling 12 to under 18 mos	ò.	
U-2-433	Unfreshened Yearling 18 to under 24 mos	ò.	
U-2-434	Junior Champion Doe		
U-2-435	Reserve Champion Doe		
U-2-436	Freshened Yearling 12 to under 18 mos.		
U-2-437	Freshened Yearling 18 to under 24 mos.		
U-2-438	2 Year old Doe		
U-2-439	3 Year old Doe		
U-2-440	4 Year old Doe & over		
U-2-441	Senior Champion Doe		
U-2-442	Reserve Senior Champion Doe		
		CHAMPIONS	
U-99-443	Grand Champion Doe		\$20.00 & Plaque & Ribbon
U-99-444	Reserve Champion Doe		\$10.00 & Ribbon
U-99-445	Showmanship		\$10.00
		Market Goat	
U-3-446	Doe Kid under 3 months		
U-3-447	Jr Doe Kid 3-6 months		
U-3-448	Int Doe Kid 6-12 month		
U-3-449	Sr Doe Kid 9- under a year		
U-3-450	Junior Champion		
U-3-451	Reserve Junior Champion		
U-3-452	Jr yearling		
U-3-453	Intermediate yearling		
U-3-454	Sr yearling		
U-3-455	Yearling Champion		
U-3-456	Reserve Yearling Champion		

U-3-457	2 yr old Doe
U-3-458	3 yr old Doe
U-3-459	4 yr old Doe
U-3-460	Champion Sr
U-3-461	Reserve Sr Champion
U-3-462	Grand Champion Doe
U-3-463	Reserve Champion Doe
U-3-464	Weathers under 6 months
U-3-465	Weather 6-12 month
U-3-466	Weathers over 1 year
U-3-467	Grand Champion Weathers
U-3-468	Reserve Champion Weathers
U-3-469	Showmanship

Goats Open Show Entry Form

		-	_	ust 20-24, 2025				
Exhibitor's Name	Premise ID # Optional							
Mailing Address								
City			State	Zip				
Telephone #	Social Security #							
[ill be charged an	nday August 11, 2025. additional \$1.00 per entry. ours before show.				
	Department Open Show Per Entry Fee			Stall / Pen Fees				
	Goats	@ \$6.00		@ \$4.00 Per Pen	_			
		TOTAL		TOTAL	_			
			Оре	en Show Entry Fee				
Exhibitor Ticket n	umber	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Sta	II/Pen/Tack Fee				
Date Issued			Evh	ibitor Ticket \$15.00 (each)				
				. ,				
NOTE: Children Members need no				nper Fee \$30.00 per day e Fee \$1.00 per entry				
			_	TAL AMOUNT ENCLOSED REFUNDS				

Entries can be mailed Bureau County Fair, P.O. Box 238, Princeton, IL, 61356, hand-delivered to the office, faxed to 815-879-7005, or emailed bcfair@frontier.com. ALL FORMS MUST ACCOMPANY FEE PAYMENT

	Department Letter	Class/Breed Number	Lot Number	Description
Example	U	* 2	406	Grades – Milker 3 and under 5
1				
2				
3				
4				
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				
11				
12				